Deposits and cash – 67,916 959 – 66,320 2,591
Other payables and accrued
  charges – (103) – – (12,300) –
Deferred revenue – (170) – – (575) –
Intercompany balance – 213,949 – – 133,770
Intercompany borrowings* (304,370) 109,661 – (304,370) 109,661 –

Net exposure to currency risk (304,370) 391,254 959 (304,370) 299,201 2,591

*	 An intercompany loan denominated in Hong Kong Dollars was made to a subsidiary located in the PRC, the functional

currency of which is RMB. Thus, the loan recorded in the subsidiary is subject to foreign currency risk.

117橙天嘉禾娛樂（集團）有限公司  •  年報 2015

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2015

26	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Currency risk (continued)
(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s (loss)/profit after taxation and retained
earnings that would have arisen if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end
of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. Other
components of equity would not be affected by changes in the foreign exchange rates:

2015 2014

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange rates

Decrease/
(increase) in loss

after taxation
and increase/
(decrease) in

retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange rates

Increase/
(decrease) in

profit after
taxation and

retained earnings
HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 23,084 5% 18,745
(5)% (23,084) (5)% (18,745)

Singapore dollars 5% 263 5% 762
(5)% (263) (5)% (762)

Hong Kong dollars 5% (15,219) 5% (15,219)
(5)% 15,219 (5)% 15,219

Results of the analysis in the above table present an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of the
group entities’ (loss)/profit after taxation and equity measured in the respective functional currencies and shown
in original currencies.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those
financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end of the
reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are denominated in
a currency other than the functional currencies of the lender or the borrower. The analysis excludes differences